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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Tie Break 
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Rule2
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Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001203661 DEBARPIT  SARKAR Male No  1 1 UR  13  470.00  92.00  6426.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001172837 PRITAM  MAHATA Male No  2 2 UR  21  465.00  82.00  7681.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000973655 SAYORI  TALUKDAR Female No  3 3 UR  14  463.00  88.00  6627.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002333912 SAMRIDDHA  DEY Male No  4 4 UR  12  459.00  83.00  6634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002180666 ANUPAM  MISHRA Male No  5 5 UR  24  456.00  91.00  6475.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000497727 ANIK KUMAR SAHA Male No  6  1 6 SC  23  445.00  90.00  6674.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001978328 NOOR  GHAFFAR Male No  7 7 UR  3  443.00  84.00  7054.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001904187 DIYA  DEBNATH Female No  8  1 8 OBC-B  11  441.00  75.00  6771.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001362407 RUMMAN  KOSAK Male No  9 9 UR  11  440.00  88.00  7039.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002261565 KRISH  SHAW Male No  10 10 UR  22  440.00  84.00  6694.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001851066 SUBHADEEP  PAUL Male No  11 11 UR  21  431.00  91.00  6487.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001455232 SUPRIYO  PARUA Male No  12 12 UR  4  430.00  85.00  7650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002103017 NIRANKA  GHOSH Male No  13 13 UR  11  429.00  85.00  6643.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002159664 WRITABRATA  GHOSH Male No  14  2 14 OBC-B  5  421.00  80.00  7074.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Surendranath Evening College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:23.21

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001873903 RACHANA  ADHIKARY Female No  15  2 15 SC  2  418.00  83.00  6879.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002409489 SOUMITRA  MAITY Male No  16 16 UR  4  417.00  67.00  7771.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002301297 SHANTANU  SARKAR Male No  17 17 UR  3  416.00  84.00  7154.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002037381 SHREYAN  DAS Male No  18 18 UR  14  411.00  76.00  6733.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002338250 SOUVIK  DEBNATH Male No  19  3 19 OBC-B  13  410.00  70.00  7617.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001898049 SOUMYAJYOTI  ACHARYYA Male No  20 20 UR  9  409.00  72.00  6989.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001796724 VIRTI  KOTHARI Female No  21 21 UR  19  407.00  70.00  6559.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002417348 SANI  ISNAIN Female No  22  4 22 OBC-B  18  403.00  78.00  6507.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000828868 SAGNIK  SINHA Male No  23 23 UR  9  402.00  90.00  6527.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002223441 AYAN  NASKAR Male No  24  3 24 SC  12  402.00  79.00  6983.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000849363 NILESH  SEN Male No  25  1 25 EWS  11  400.00  78.00  6858.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000520124 DEBJIT  DEY Male No  26 26 UR  19  399.00  74.00  6747.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000383370 MOHIT  SHARMA Male No  27 27 UR  5  398.00  82.00  6730.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000815458 ADITYA  SARKAR Male No  28  4 28 SC  18  397.00  73.00  6733.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000356967 BABITA  CHOWDHURY Female No  29 29 UR  6  394.00  76.00  6680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001888790 SAYAN  DUTTA Male No  30 30 UR  11  391.00  80.00  6877.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002250341 ANUSMIT  MONDAL Male No  31  5 31 SC  24  390.00  76.00  6687.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001312877 KRISHNADEV  SARDAR Male No  32  6 32 SC  7  388.00  73.00  6747.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000490044 MD MUMTAZ ALI Male No  33 33 UR  6  383.00  64.00  6575.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001862236 SHIBAM RAY CHOUDHURY Male No  34 34 UR  23  382.00  75.00  6449.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001974879 ARYAN  JHA Male No  35 35 UR  16  381.00  68.00  6763.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001294348 AYUSH KUMAR SHAW Male No  36 36 UR  8  380.00  72.00  7087.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000918003 AVRO  PATRA Male No  37 37 UR  11  376.00  67.00  7179.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001987407 SAHID  AHMED Male No  38  1 38 OBC-A  11  373.00  70.00  7033.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000852191 SOURAV  ALAM Male No  39  2 39 OBC-A  4  373.00  67.00  6622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001422174 BABLU  VERMA Male No  40 40 UR  22  372.00  70.00  7093.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001899895 DEBJIT GAJENDRA 

MAHAPATRA

Male No  41 41 UR  3  370.00  63.00  6738.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002305563 SUBHOMITA DAS DAS Female No  42 42 UR  20  367.00  66.00  6378.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001898528 SAYANTANI  DAS Female No  43 43 UR  15  366.00  70.00  7075.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001537200 SRIJIT KUMAR GUHA Male No  44 44 UR  14  365.00  82.00  6658.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002147401 ANURAG  PRADHAN Male No  45 45 UR  1  364.00  69.00  6739.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002250774 SUSAN  MUDLI Female No  46  3 46 OBC-A  16  364.00  57.00  6617.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002031665 MD TAUHEED AZMI Male No  47 47 UR  21  363.00  66.00  6667.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000691920 MD FAISAL Male No  48 48 UR  12  359.00  71.00  7030.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001133254 JAYITA  CHANDRA Female No  49 49 UR  9  357.00  62.00  6455.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001033474 MANI  PRASAD Male No  50  7 50 SC  15  352.00  64.00  6670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002436136 MOKBUL HOSSEIN MOLLA Male No  51 51 UR  3  352.00  63.00  7980.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002389941 SHUBHAM  RAJ Male No  52 52 UR  5  351.00  74.00  6552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001951125 HARI SHANKAR SAH Male No  53 53 UR  4  351.00  62.00  7206.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002424476 SUVADRA  MULLICK Female No  54 54 UR  22  348.00  58.00  6371.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002087206 SHIVAM  GUPTA Male No  55 55 UR  19  346.00  60.00  6617.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001171846 ANKUL  VERMA Male No  56 56 UR  24  342.00  63.00  6495.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000296436 PANKAJ  DEY Male No  57 57 UR  25  341.00  60.00  7312.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002319826 ANKUR  SHAW Male No  58 58 UR  4  331.00  66.00  6622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000653772 SANA  PRWEEN Female No  59 59 UR  5  330.00  62.00  6940.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002003754 NAJMI ALAM SEKH Male No  60 60 UR  3  329.00  52.00  6808.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001429140 JAYDIP  MUKHERJEE Male No  61 61 UR  17  327.00  61.00  6592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000675233 NISHANT  PAUL Male No  62  5 62 OBC-B  20  323.00  50.00  6687.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001202705 SANDIP  YADAV Male No  63 63 UR  1  321.00  51.00  6646.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001448828 SANKET  SHAW Male No  64 64 UR  13  320.00  51.00  6592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000510838 AYUSH KUMAR SINGH Male No  65 65 UR  5  319.00  63.00  6738.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001929280 MD AKIF RAZA ANSARI Male No  66  4 66 OBC-A  13  318.00  51.00  6734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001522697 MD  ABUZAR Male No  67 67 UR  7  315.00  60.00  6857.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001217837 AVIJIT  KUMAR Male No  68 68 UR  7  315.00  50.00  6981.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002286168 DEBJYOTI  MUKHERJEE Male No  69 69 UR  14  315.00  50.00  6590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Surendranath Evening College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:23.21

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000706316 TIYASA  LAHA Female No  70 70 UR  3  313.00  52.00  7018.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000163678 ROHAN  MONDAL Male No  71 71 UR  1  309.00  66.00  6679.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001771111 AYAN  BISWAS Male No  72  8 72 SC  6  306.00  53.00  7053.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002401179 MOHAMMED TOUQEER 

REZA

Male No  73 73 UR  10  302.00  51.00  6678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001035443 MD  ANASZEB Male No  74 74 UR  10  295.00  50.00  6397.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002265280 VIKAS  KUMAR Male No  75 75 UR  13  284.00  53.00  7308.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002141246 GUDIYA KUMARI RAM Female No  76 76 UR  17  282.00  46.00  6599.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002407509 FARIDUZZAMAL  HOSSAIN Male No  77 77 UR  4  272.00  50.00  6871.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002043716 RAIFEL  MIAH Male No  78  5 78 OBC-A  10  265.00  51.00  6609.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001987407 SAHID  AHMED Male No  38  1 1 OBC-A  11  373.00  70.00  7033.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000852191 SOURAV  ALAM Male No  39  2 2 OBC-A  4  373.00  67.00  6622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002250774 SUSAN  MUDLI Female No  46  3 3 OBC-A  16  364.00  57.00  6617.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001929280 MD AKIF RAZA ANSARI Male No  66  4 4 OBC-A  13  318.00  51.00  6734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002043716 RAIFEL  MIAH Male No  78  5 5 OBC-A  10  265.00  51.00  6609.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001904187 DIYA  DEBNATH Female No  8  1 1 OBC-B  11  441.00  75.00  6771.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002159664 WRITABRATA  GHOSH Male No  14  2 2 OBC-B  5  421.00  80.00  7074.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002338250 SOUVIK  DEBNATH Male No  19  3 3 OBC-B  13  410.00  70.00  7617.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002417348 SANI  ISNAIN Female No  22  4 4 OBC-B  18  403.00  78.00  6507.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000675233 NISHANT  PAUL Male No  62  5 5 OBC-B  20  323.00  50.00  6687.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000497727 ANIK KUMAR SAHA Male No  6  1 1 SC  23  445.00  90.00  6674.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001873903 RACHANA  ADHIKARY Female No  15  2 2 SC  2  418.00  83.00  6879.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002223441 AYAN  NASKAR Male No  24  3 3 SC  12  402.00  79.00  6983.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000815458 ADITYA  SARKAR Male No  28  4 4 SC  18  397.00  73.00  6733.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002250341 ANUSMIT  MONDAL Male No  31  5 5 SC  24  390.00  76.00  6687.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001312877 KRISHNADEV  SARDAR Male No  32  6 6 SC  7  388.00  73.00  6747.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001033474 MANI  PRASAD Male No  50  7 7 SC  15  352.00  64.00  6670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001771111 AYAN  BISWAS Male No  72  8 8 SC  6  306.00  53.00  7053.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000849363 NILESH  SEN Male No  25  1 1 EWS  11  400.00  78.00  6858.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


